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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I, Mark Gaber, hereby certify that I am a member of the Bar of this Court, 
and that I have this 25th day of October 2021, caused three copies of the Brief for 
BLOC Respondents in Opposition to the Petition for Writ of Mandamus and Petition 
for Writ of Prohibition to be served via First Class Mail and an electronic version of 
the document to be transmitted via the Court’s electronic filing system to:   
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Wisconsin Department of Justice  
17 W. Main Street  
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(608) 266-8690 
keckhaverkz@doj.state.wi.us 
bellaviatc@doj.state.wi.us 
kilpatricksc@doj.state.wi.us  
 
Counsel for Marge Bostelmann, et al.  
 
Anthony David Russomanno  
Brian P. Keenan  
Wisconsin Department of Justice  
17 W. Main Street  
Madison, WI 53703 
(608) 267-2238  
russomannoad@doj.state.wi.us 
keenanbp@doj.state.wi.us  
 
Counsel for Governor Tony Evers  
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Jenner & Block LLP  
353 North Clark Street  
Chicago, IL 60654  
(312) 923-2975  
dbradford@jenner.com  
 
Tanner Jean-Louis  
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Madison, WI 53703  
(608) 283-1759  
tjeanlouis@boardmanclark.com 
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szylstra@boardmanclark.com  
 
Counsel for Joanne Kane, et al.  
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Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP  
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Chicago, IL 60606  
(312) 759-5947  
Misha.Tseytlin@troutman.com 
kevin.leroy@troutman.com 
 
Counsel for Congressman Scott Fitzgerald, 



2 
 

 
Marc Erik Elias  
Aria Christine Branch  
Christina Ford  
William K. Hancock, III  
Daniel C. Osher  
Jacob Shelly  
Elias Law Group  
10 G St. NE  
Washington, DC 20002  
(202) 968-4510  
melias@elias.law  
abranch@elias.law  
cford@elias.law  
whancock@elias.law  
dosher@elias.law  
jshelly@elias.law 
 
Counsel for Lisa Hunter, et al. 
 
Richard M. Esenberg  
Anthony LoCoco  
Lucas Thomas Vebber  
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rick@will-law.org  
alococo@will-law.org  
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Counsel for Billie Johnson, et al. 
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Adam K. Mortara  
Counsel of Record  
Lawfair LLC  
125 South Wacker, Suite 300  
Chicago, Illinois 60606  
(773) 750-7154  
mortara@lawfairllc.com 
 
Jeffrey M. Harris  
Taylor A.R. Meehan  
Consovoy McCarthy PLLC  
1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 700  
Arlington, VA 22209  
(703) 243-9423  
jeff@consovoymccarthy.com 
taylor@consovoymccarthy.com 
 
Kevin M. St. John  
Bell Giftos St. John LLC  
532 Wall St., Suite 2200  
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(608) 216-7990 
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/s/ Mark Gaber 

Mark Gaber  
 


